02-25-2005 TRAN CORDATION FORM-PTO-1595 Atty. Dkt. No.: 213202.00521 1-31-92 102948592 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services d original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Trojan Technologies Inc. 1) Douglas Gordon Knight 3020 Gore Road 2) Alex M.W. Verdun London, Ontario, Canada N5V 4T7 3) Catalina M. Dragoi Additional name(s) of conveying party (141) Fattached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\sumsymbol{\text{Y}}\) Yes \(\simms\) No 3. ■ Assignment Merger Change of Names Security Agreements Other Execution Date: 1) October 13, 2004, 2) October 16, 2004 and 3) September 23, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/998,168 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Title of the Invention A. Patent Application No. 10/998,168 filed November 29, 2004 IMPROVED OPTICAL RADIATION SENSOR **SYSTEM** No No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) concerning document should be mailed: Name: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman, Patent Admin. 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 525 West Monroe Street, Suite 1600 Enclosed Chicago, Illinois 60661-3693 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. Telephone No.: (312) 902-5200 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1710 Facsimile No.: (312) 902-1061 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,58 February 22, 2005

Doc #:WAS01 (213202-00521) 41587316v1;02/21/2005/Time:18:45

40.00 DA

99999291,5**9471**8n 10998168

/25/2005 DBYRNE

FC 8021

PATENT REEL: D16282 FRAME: 0426

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Six (6)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Douglas Gordon Knight, Alex M.W. Verdun and Catalina M. Dragoi

(herein referred to as the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are 43 Moraine Crescent,

London, Ontario, N6G 4Z1 Canada, 542 Cayley Drive, London, Ontario, N6H 3G6 Canada and

107 Union Station, Madison, Alabama, 35758 U.S.A. respectively, made an invention entitled:

IMPROVED OPTICAL RADIATION SENSOR SYSTEM

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a United States provisional patent

application (attorney docket T8467961US) was filed on December 1, 2003.

AND WHEREAS, Trojan Technologies Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"),

whose full post office address is 3020 Gore Road, London, Ontario, N5V 4T7 Canada, is

desirous of acquiring from the Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the

Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) to them in hand paid by the Assignee, and other

good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their

entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the said United

States Patent Applications and any continuations and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patents

that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and in and to any corresponding

patents and patent applications therefor in all other countries.

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue

United States Letters Patents for the Invention to the Assignee, the assignee of the entire right,

title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may

PATENT FI: 016282 FRA

REEL: 016282 FRAME: 0427

be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at London ON, this 13th day of October, 2004.

Douglas Sordon Knight

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, MAIN J. BRACKEN, whose full post office address is 4/6 PNETCE DR. CONDON, ON CANADA NOH302 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Douglas Gordon Knight who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.

Signed at Low Dow, on, this 13th day of Orlow, 2004.

Signature of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 016282 FRAME: 0428

EXECUTED at LONDON ON, this 16th day of October, 2004.
Alex M.W. Verdun
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, MENN J. BRACK , whose full post office address is HIG POWERE ED LOND ON ON A NO. 1 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Alex M.W. Verdun who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
Signed at Low Dow, ow, this 16th day of Ochber., 2004.
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at Madison, AL this 23 day of September, 2004.
Catalina M. Dragoi

PATENT REEL: 016282 FRAME: 0429

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

HUNTSVILLE AL 3531	whose full post office address is 2106 STAP DE
present and did see Catalina M. Drage assignment herein, duly sign and execu	oi who is personally known to me to be the person in the
Signed at MANISON	AL , this 23 day of 500, 2004.

E/1000/1

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 02/22/2005

TOR_LAW\ 5821312\1

PATENT REEL: 016282 FRAME: 0430